Ref
354
354
354
354
354
2418
498
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
1740
596
596
596
596
596
596
596
596

Name

EDGAR, George

EDGAR, Lilian

EDGAR, Magnus

EDGAR, Mark

EDGAR, Mary Ann

EDMONSON, William

EEK, John Charles

EHMKE, Alexander N.

EHMKE, Annie Delane

EHMKE, Clement Ferdinand
EHMKE, Frederick William

EHMKE, Harry

EHMKE, Henry Jurgen

EHMKE, Herman Martin

EHMKE, Madalena Katherina "Lena"
EHMKE, Martha Adelia

EHMKE, May Henrietta

EHMKE, Sophia Bothia

EHMKE, William Thomas

ELLISON, Arminda Elizabeth "Minnie"
ELLISON, Cecelia "Celia" E.
ELLISON, Frank

ELLISON, Franklin Benjamin "Frank"
ELLISON, Frederick James

ELLISON, George Caleb

ELLISON, Henry

ELLISON, James

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (E-F)

Relationships / Associated Surnames
[Alexcee]
w/o Mark / née Jones

[Jones]
w/o George / née Alexcee
[Reeves]

s/o Henry

d/o Henry / [Gamble]
s/o Henry / [Atkinson]
s/o Henry / [Hays]

s/o Henry

[Haack]

s/o Henry / [Bradley]
w/o Henry / née Haack
d/o Henry / [Warren]
d/o Henry / [McNaughton]
d/o Henry / [Patten]
s/o Henry / [Kinder]
w/o James / née Knott
w/o Franklin / née Fish
s/o Otis

s/o Caleb / [Fish]

s/o James / [Dand]

s/o James

s/o Otis

s/o Caleb / [Knott]

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

Port Simpson / Klemtu
Port Simpson

Gabriola Island

Port Simpson

Port Simpson

Cheam

Greenwood / Myncaster
Armstrong

Armstrong

Armstrong

Armstrong

Armstrong

Armstrong

Armstrong
Landsdowne / Kamloops
Armstrong

Armstrong

Armstrong

Armstrong

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

Dates

1854
1885
1852
1878
1854
1890
1899
1883
1880
1887
1892
1880
1877
1877
1877
1885
1890
1878
1885
1887
1894
1889
1894
1887
1887
1887
1887
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Pioneer Register (E-F)

Ref Name Relationships / Associated Surnames Locations Dates
596 ELLISON, Louise w/o Otis Vancouver 1887
596 ELLISON, Mabel Elsie d/o James / [Clarke] Vancouver 1887
596 ELLISON, Martha "Mattie" Buella d/o Franklin / [Laidlaw] Vancouver 1897
596 ELLISON, Mattie Carrie "Caroline" d/o James / [Payne] Vancouver / Penticton 1887
596 ELLISON, Otis Willis s/o Caleb Mount Pleasant 1889
NO047 ELWELL, Frederick Nelson 1898
1374 EMERY, Archie s/o John Victoria 1890
1374 EMERY, Frederick Edson s/o John James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, Helen Maude d/o John / [Mullaly/Ball] James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, John R. [Bean] James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, John Raymond s/oJohn / [MclLaren] James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, Lydia Jane d/o John / [Butler] James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, Minnie Elmira d/o John / [Ritchie] James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, Salome Marie w/o John / née Bean James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, Violet Winnifred d/o John / [Shroeder] James Bay 1890
1374 EMERY, William Mark s/oJohn / [King] James Bay 1890
1595 EMS, Hannah w/o John / née Murray New Westminster 1869
1595 EMS, John [Murray] Vancouver / Yale 1887
1495 ENGLAND, Florence May [Parrott] Kelowna / Peachland 1890

77 ENO, Annie w/o James / [McKay] Ladysmith 1890
3841 ESLING, W .K. Rossland 1896
1740 ETTER, Lillian Prudence W. née Becker Armstrong 1895
2231 ETTINGER, James Gilmore [Hembrough] New Westminster 1890
2231 ETTINGER, Martha w/o James / née Hembrough New Westminster 1890
1281 EVANS, Arthur Wesley s/oJohn / [MacDonald] Cowichan 1875
3299 EVANS, Cecil s/o Charles Jr. Sardis 1900
3299 EVANS, Cecil s/o Charles H. / [Carey] Sardis 1900
3299 EVANS, Charles [Wells] Yale / Chilliwack 1866
3299 EVANS, Charles [Wells] Yale / Sardis / Chilliwack 1866
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Pioneer Register (E-F)

Ref Name Relationships / Associated Surnames Locations Dates
3299 EVANS, Charles Henry s/o Charles / [Marshall] Yale / Chilliwack / Sardis 1868
3299 EVANS, Charles Henry s/o Charles / [Marshall] Yale / Sardis 1868
1281 EVANS, David bro/o John / [Mclay] Cowichan 1862
3299 EVANS, Dora Augusta d/o John Chilliwack 1899
3299 EVANS, Edna Lame d/o John Chilliwack 1896
1281 EVANS, Elbert s/o John Cowichan 1888
1281 EVANS, Elizabeth "Bessie" d/o David / [Castley] Cowichan / Duncan 1880
1281 EVANS, Ella Estelle d/o John / [Auchinachie] Cowichan 1877
3299 EVANS, Ernest Hugh s/o Charles Chilliwack 1900
1281 EVANS, Esther d/o David / [Castley] Cowichan / Duncan 1886
3299 EVANS, George s/o Charles Jr Sardis 1898
3299 EVANS, George s/o Charles H. Sardis 1898
1281 EVANS, George s/o David / [McKenzie] Cowichan 1892
3299 EVANS, Gordon Harvey s/o Charles / [Meter] Sardis 1897
1281 EVANS, Harry bro/ John Cowichan 1860
1281 EVANS, Harry s/o David Cowichan 1879
1953 EVANS, Hattie w/o James / née Vian Sellier Cowichan 1885
1953 EVANS, James [ ? /Vian Sellier] Cowichan Valley 1862
1281 EVANS, James bro/ John Cowichan 1860
1281 EVANS, James s/o David Cowichan 1883
3299 EVANS, Jane w/o Charles / née Wells 1866
3299 EVANS, Jane w/o Charles / née Wells Yale / Chilliwack 1866
1281 EVANS, John s/o David Cowichan 1885
3299 EVANS, John Allen s/o Charles / [Chadsey] Chilliwack 1867
3299 EVANS, John Allen s/o Charles / [Chadsey] Yale / Sumas / Chilliwack 1867
1281 EVANS, John Newell [Davies] Cowichan 1862
1953 EVANS, Margaret Cowichan 1862
1281 EVANS, Margaret d/o David Cowichan 1899
1281 EVANS, Margaret Elizabeth d/o John / [Savage] Cowichan 1883
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Ref
3299
3299
1281
1281
1281
1281
3299
3299
3299
3299
1281
1281
1281
3299
3299
1281
1281
NO044
NO044
NO044
NO044
2474
1745
1517
1517
NO37
1517
NO37
1517

Name

EVANS, Maria

EVANS, Maria

EVANS, Mary

EVANS, Mary Elizabeth "Maymie"
EVANS, Mary Jane

EVANS, Newel Chester "Toby"
EVANS, Oliver Charles

EVANS, Oliver Charles

EVANS, Percival Allen

EVANS, Percival Allen

EVANS, Robert

EVANS, Robina
EVANS, Rudy Olive

EVANS, Sarah Ellen

EVANS, Sarah Ellen

EVANS, William

EVANS, William Roderick
FANCHER, Abigail "Abby" Merilla
FANCHER, Harriet "Hattie" Louise
FANCHER, John Charles
FANCHER, Rhoda "Rosie" Orinda
FARQUHARSON, Catherine F.A.
FAUCAULT, Alphonse
FAULKNER, Ellen

FAULKNER, Hugh Maurice
FAULKNER, Jim

FAULKNER, Laura Ellen
FAULKNER, Mr.

FAULKNER, Nancy Lee

BC Genealogical Society
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Pioneer Register (E-F)

Relationships / Associated Surnames

w/o Charles / née Marshall
w/o Charles H. / née Marshall
d/o David / [Nicholson]

d/o John / [Flett]

w/o John / née Davies
s/oJohn / [Gwilt]

s/oJohn / [Tait]

s/oJohn / [Tait]

s/oJohn / [Tait]

s/oJohn / [Tait]

s/o David / [Bishop]

d/o David / [Truesdale]

d/o John

d/o Charles Sr / [Spencer]
d/o Charles / [Spencer]

s/o David

s/o John

m/o John Charles / née Ritter
née Chenhall

[Chenhall]

m/o John Charles / née Emmons
née McGraw

[Leech]

w/o Quin / née Tronson

s/o Quin

bro/o Nettie

d/o Quin

f/o Nettie Elizabeth

d/o Quin

Locations
Chilliwack / Sardis
Chilliwack
Cowichan
Cowichan
Cowichan
Cowichan
Sardis / Chilliwack

Chilliwack
Chilliwack
Cowichan
Cowichan
Cowichan

Yale / Sumas / Vancouver

Yale

Cowichan
Cowichan
Penticton

Clinton

Clinton

Clinton

Victoria / Fernie
Ashcroft / Walachin
Armstrong / Penticton
North Okanagan
Sea Island

Sea Island
North Okanagan

Dates

1896
1896
1887
1873
1873
1886
1894
1894
1893
1893
1882
1897
1891
1869
1869
1889
1879
1895
1887
1890
1895

1892
1871
1890
1890
1888
1880
1894
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Ref
NO37
1517
1517
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1745
1789
NO37
1789
2152
2152
2337
2337
2337
2337
2337
2337
2337
2337
2337

Name

FAULKNER, Nettie Elizabeth
FAULKNER, Quin

FAULKNER, Virginia Elizabeth
FELKER, Antoinette

FELKER, Emma Allan

FELKER, Fanny Helen

FELKER, Georg Heinrich "Henry"
FELKER, Helena "Nellie"
FELKER, Henry George

FELKER, Johanna Wilhelmina "Annie"

FELKER, John Deddrick "Dick"
FELKER, Louisa Antionette
FELKER, Mary

FELKER, Patrick Henry

FELKER, William Phillip
FERGUSON, Hector

FERGUSON, John

FERGUSON, Mary Lavina
FERGUSSON, George Arthur
FERGUSSON, Margaret Campbell
FERRIS, Bertha "Bea" Marion
FERRIS, Catherine "Kate" Edith
FERRIS, Ellen

FERRIS, Emily "Gerty" Gertrude
FERRIS, Harold James "Jim"
FERRIS, Maud Evelyn

FERRIS, Nora Ellen

FERRIS, Percival "Major" Murray
FERRIS, William "Will" Percival

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (E-F)

Relationships / Associated Surnames

[McMillan]

[Tronson]

d/o Quin

w/o Georg / née Budde
d/o Georg

w/o William / née Leech
[Budd]

w/o Patrick / née Richardson
s/o George

d/o Georg

s/o Georg

d/o Georg / [Ulrich]

née ?

s/o Georg / [Richardson]
[Leech]

[Stevens]

w/o Hector / née Stephens
[McCraney]

w/o George / née McCraney
d/o William / [Blackmuir/Boult]
d/o William / [Holman]

w/o William / née Collcutt
d/o William / [Watkins]

s/o William

d/o William

d/o William / [Waddell]

s/o William

[Colicutt]

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

New Westminster
Armstrong / Penticton
North Okanagan

Yale / 144 Mile House
Clinton

144 Mile House / Cariboo
Yale / 127 Mile / Cariboo
144 Mile House

144 Mile House / Cariboo Road
Williams Lake

144 Mile House / Cariboo Road
Ashcroft

Yale / 127 Mile / 144 Mile
144 Mile House / Cariboo
144 Mile House / Cariboo
Maple Ridge

Sea Island

Maple Ridge

Vancouver

Vancouver / Rossland
Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Dates
1883
1861
1892

1869
1875
1860
1889
1860
1860
1860
1863
1860
1860
1868
1880
1880
1880
1890
1890
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
1888
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Ref
206
206
382
382
4868
4868
4868

596
NO0O1
NO0O1
NO0O1
NO0O1
NO0O1
NO0O1
2841
2841
NO0O1
NO0O1
4336
4336
NO0O1
NO0O1
NO0O1
4336
4336
4336
NO0O1
4336

Name

FINLAISON, Charles S.
FINLAISON, Jane
FINLAYSON, Roderick
FINLAYSON, Sarah
FIRTH, Cyril George
FIRTH, Edmond Cyril
FIRTH, Esther

FISH, Ceclia E. "Celia"
FLETCHER, Charles Henry Jr
FLETCHER, Charles Henry Sr
FLETCHER, Frederick John
FLETCHER, Isabel Ann
FLETCHER, Mary
FLETCHER, Mary Elizabeth
FOOT, Annie Laurie
FOOT, Clarence Perceival
FORD, Alice

FORD, George

FORD, George

FORD, Howard

FORD, J.D.

FORD, James Greenwood
FORD, John

FORD, Laura

FORD, Lyman

FORD, Margaret Jane
FORD, Mary

FORD, Teressa

BC Genealogical Society
Pioneer Register (E-F)

Relationships / Associated Surnames
[Holmes]

w/o Charles / née Holmes

[Work]

w/o Roderick / née Work

s/o Edmond / [Bothamley]

[Timms]

w/o Edmond, sis /Edward/ George/Arthur /
née Timms

d/o Warren / [Ellison]

[Greenwood]

s/o Charles Sr

d/o Charles Sr

w/o Charles / née Greenwood [Ford]
d/o Charles Sr

w/o Clarence / née Beall
[Beall]

d/oJ.D.

s/oJ.D.

s/o Lyman

s/o Lyman

[Fletcher]

s/oJ.D.

s/oJ.D.

d/o Lyman

[Hogan]

w/o Lyman / née Hogan
née Greenwood [Fletcher]
d/o Lyman

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria

Creston / New Westminster
Creston / New Westminster
Creston / New Westminster

Vancouver

Duncan

Duncan

Maple Bay / Powell River

Duncan

Duncan

Duncan

Galiano Island / Crofton

Galiano Island / Crofton / Victoria

New Westminster
New Westminster

New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster

New Westminster

Dates
1870
1870
1849
1849
1897
1897
1897

1894
1877
1884
1883
1881
1855
1879
1891
1899

1890
1890
1890

1890
1895
1895
1890
1890


http://www.bcgs.ca/

Ref
285
1130
1130
NO37
2373
382
382
382
3366
382
382
3366
382
382
1018
1018
382
382
382
3366
382
382
382
1018
382
3366
1018
382
1018

Name

FOSTER, Ninian Frederick Dr.
FRAME, Agnes Park
FRAME, James

FRASER, Angus

FRASER, Angus

FRASER, Angus Carmichael
FRASER, Annabella Nicholson
FRASER, Annabelle Maude
FRASER, Annie

FRASER, Annie

FRASER, Anthony

FRASER, Anthony "Con"
FRASER, Bertha Jane
FRASER, Catherine
FRASER, Catherine
FRASER, Catherine
FRASER, Cora May
FRASER, Ellen

FRASER, Frances

FRASER, Frances

FRASER, Francis Venett
FRASER, Grace

FRASER, Hilda Mary
FRASER, James D. Jr
FRASER, James S.

FRASER, James S.

FRASER, James Sr

FRASER, Jennie

FRASER, Jessie Ann

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (E-F)

Relationships / Associated Surnames

w/o James
[McKinnell]

s/o Allen / [Smith]
w/o Angus / née Smith
d/o Angus / [Fraser-Gosse/Hill]
d/o James / [Graham]
d/o James / [Graham]
s/o James / [Fowler]
s/oJames / [Fowler]
d/o Angus / [Cook]

d/o Angus [Mclntosh]
d/o James

w/o James Sr

d/o Angus / [Paton]
d/o Simon / [Gillispie]
d/o James / [Andrew]
d/o James / [Andrew]
s/o Allan

d/o Adam

d/o Angus / [Webb-Thomas]
s/o James

s/o Adam [Kerr]

[Kerr]

d/o Simon
d/o James

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

Esquimalt

Nanaimo

Nanaimo

Sea Island

Vancouver

Victoria / Vancouver / Sea Island
Victoria / Vancouver / Sea Island
Cowichan Lake
Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

New Westminster

New Westminster
Cowichan Lake
Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

New Westminster
Vancouver

Vancouver

New Westminster / Yale
Vancouver

New Westminster

Dates
1876
1880
1880
1880
1880
1868
1873
1893
1896
1896
1900
1894
1880
1880
1880
1874
1890
1891
1894
1894
1882
1891
1886
1874
1878
1894
1874
1891
1874
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Ref
1646
382
1018
382
3366
1018
1018
1018
1018
382
382
1018
3366
382
382
4240
2688
4240
4240
4240
4240
4240
2930
2930
4240
2930
2930
2930
4240

Name

FRASER, John Alexander
FRASER, Margaret

FRASER, Margaret

FRASER, Mary

FRASER, Mary "Minnie"
FRASER, Nellie

FRASER, Norman

FRASER, Richard A.
FRASER, Robert A.

FRASER, Ruth

FRASER, Simon

FRASER, William

FRASER, William Henderson
FRASER, William Henderson
FRASER, Wirmifred
FRENCH, Clara Marguerite "Daisy"
FRENCH, Delilah

FRENCH, Elsie May
FRENCH, Francis Henry
FRENCH, Francis Henry "Frank"
FRENCH, George Ebenzer
FRENCH, Herbert Stanley
FRENCH, Jane Grace
FRENCH, John

FRENCH, John Graham
FRENCH, Maria "Minnie"
FRENCH, Maria Grace
FRENCH, Mary "May"
FRENCH, Maude

BC Genealogical Society
Pioneer Register (E-F)

Relationships / Associated Surnames

s/o Simon

d/o Agnus / [Draney]
d/o James

w/o James / née Kerr
w/o James / née Kerr
d/o James

s/o James

s/o James

s/o James

d/o Angus / [Dichmont]
s/o Allan

s/o James

s/oJames / [Hill]
s/oJames / [Andrew]
d/o Angus / [Arkell]
d/o Samuel / [Crawshaw]
d/o Solomon / [Mercer]
d/o Samuel / [Gartrell]

s/o Samuel / [Brown]

s/o Samuel / [Forbes]

s/o Samuel / [Crews]

d/o John / [Alcock]

s/o Thomas / [Phillips]
s/o Samuel / [Rittenhouse]
d/o John / [Kelly]

w/o John / née Phillips
d/o John / [Welch]

w/o Thomas / née Kay

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

Cariboo
Vancouver

New Westminster
Vancouver
Vancouver

New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster

New Westminster / Vancouver
New Westminster

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vernon

Victoria

Vernon

Vernon / Lavington

Vernon / Hedley / Vernon
Vernon / Oliver

Vernon

Vancouver / New Westminster
Vancouver / New Westminster
Vernon

Vancouver / New Westminster
Vancouver / New Westminster
Vancouver / New Westminster
Vernon

Dates
1864
1878
1877
1894
1894
1874
1874
1874
1874
1880
1881
1874
1897
1897
1880
1891
1900
1891
1891
1891
1891
1891
1886
1886
1891
1886
1886
1886
1898
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Ref Name Relationships / Associated Surnames Locations Dates
4240 FRENCH, Percival Edward s/o Samuel / [Monkhouse] Vernon 1891
4240 FRENCH, Samuel Phelps Jr s/o Samuel / [Gordon] Vernon 1891
4240 FRENCH, Samuel Phelps Sr [Smith] Vernon 1891
4240 FRENCH, Susannah [Smith] Vernon 1891
4240 FRENCH, Thomas Robert s/o Samuel / [Kay] Vernon 1891
1584 FULTON, Thomas Victoria 1863
4240 FURNESS, Annie d/o George / [McGuffie] Nanaimo / Salt Spring Island 1878
4240 FURNESS, George [Williams] Nanaimo / Salt Spring Island 1875
4240 FURNESS, George Jr. s/o George Nanaimo / Salt Spring Island 1880
4240 FURNESS, Kate w/o George / née Williams Nanaimo / Salt Spring Island 1875
4240 FURNESS, Katherine d/o George / [Lloyd] Salt Spring Island / Kamloops 1876
4240 FURNESS, William James s/o George Nanaimo / Salt Spring Island 1882
2373 FURRY, Harry Vancouver
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